502576385 11/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2622327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID WYCLIFFE MURRAY	11/18/2013
CHRISTOPHER ALEXANDER DODD	11/18/2013
RUSSELL LLOYD	10/15/2013
DUNCAN ANDREW RIDLEY	10/15/2013
WILLIAM KEITH THOMAS	10/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOMET UK HEALTHCARE LIMITED	
Street Address:	WATERTON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
City:	SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CF31 3XA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14005343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270 Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: troydocketing@hdp.com, kijohnson@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490UK-000019-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD W. WARNER

PATENT REEL: 031640 FRAME: 0917 40.00 14005

502576385

Signature:	/Richard W. Wamer/
Date:	11/20/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=UK19np-Assignment#page1.tif source=UK19np-Assignment#page2.tif source=UK19np-Assignment#page3.tif source=UK19np-Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031640 FRAME: 0918 ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by David Wycliffe Murray, residing at

Cuddesdon House, Cuddesdon, OXFORD, OXFORDSHIRE, OX44 9HB, UNITED

KINGDOM; Christopher Alexander Dodd, residing at 1 Tackley Place, OXFORD,

OXFORDSHIRE, OX2 6RR, UNITED KINGDOM; Russell Lloyd, residing at 73

Sedgebrook Road, Liden, Swindon, WILTSHIRE, SN3 6EZ, UNITED KINGDOM;

Duncan Andrew Ridley, residing at 9 Merionth Street, BRISTOL, BS3 4SL, UNITED

KINGDOM; and William Keith Thomas, residing at 26 Riverside Drive, Monkton Park,

CHIPPENHAM, WILTSHIRE, SN15 3XS, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as

Assignors), respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

GUIDE TOOL FOR RESECTION OF PATELLOFEMORAL JOINT, set forth in a Patent

application for which an International Application was filed on March 16, 2012,

PCT/GB2012/050583, designating the United States; and filed subsequently as United

States Patent Application 14/005,343, filed on September 16, 2013 (hereinafter

collectively referred to as "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Biomet UK Healthcare Limited, a Corporation organized under and

pursuant to the laws of United Kingdom having its principal place of business at Waterton

Industrial Estate, South Wales, BRIDGEND, CF31 3XA, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter

referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to said Inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and

to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by

these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-

mentioned Inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct

5490UK-000019/US/NP

SJF/pn

PATENT REEL: 031640 FRAME: 0919 part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said Inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

All practitioners at Customer Number 27572

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

David Wycliffe Murray

Witnesses:

Name: <u>JUNION KINCO</u>

Date: 1874 407 2073

Vame: <u>Venty Wall</u>

Date: 1844 Nov 2015

3

5490UK-000019/US/NP

Christopher Alexander Dodd

Witnesses:

Name: <u>Divicing Ciocol</u>

Date: 18-10/ 20/3

Name: <u>Vanking (Ja) (</u>

Date: 18- No. 2013

Russell Lloyd

Witnesses:

Name: <u>DUNCHN LIDL</u>ET

Date: 45-10-13

<u>. 2000-</u>

Name: Vacy Sall

Date: <u>(\$. (0.4%)</u>

Duncan Andrew Ridley

Witnesses:

Name: R. HOW)

Date: 15-10-13.

Name: <u>√og isa kalali</u>

Date: <u>15.10.13</u>

Witnesses:

Name: R. LCOND

Date: /8/10/13

Name: Verty Wall

Date: 18.10.13

18016829.1